

**RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**

101, The Horizon, 1st Floor, Nath Mandir Road,
11/5, South Tukoganj, Indore - 452 001 (M.P.)
Tel. : 91-731-4755209, 4755227
CIN - L65990MH1984PLC033878

Date: 23rd May, 2024

To
Listing Department
BSE Ltd.
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Intimation of publication of Financial Results.

Dear Sir(s),

Please find attached herewith audited stand-alone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 published in Free Press Journal (English Language) and Navshakti (Marathi Language) on Thursday, 23rd May, 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records please.

**Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,**

For Ruchi Infrastructure Limited

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

VARUN MERCANTILE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Allianta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 CIN: L51909MH1985PLC321068 • Website: www.vml.org.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year Ended 31st March, 2024

(₹ In lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.67	3.84	18.31	13.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.67	3.84	18.31	13.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.42	1.92	9.97	7.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.42	1.92	9.97	7.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			326.95	316.98
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	Basic	0.17	0.10	0.50	0.36
	Diluted	0.17	0.10	0.50	0.36

Notes:
 1. Results for the quarterly year ended 31st March, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of the Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been restated/reorganized wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024 approved the above results and its release.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vml.org.in)

For Varun Mercantile Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay T. More
 Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 22nd May 2024

TWIN ROSES TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Allianta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 CIN: L51909MH1985PLC325214 • Website: www.tral.org.in

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024

(₹ In lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.59	(0.11)	2.10	(2.00)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.59	(0.11)	2.10	(2.00)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.14	(1.14)	(3.05)	(5.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.14	(1.14)	(3.05)	(5.84)
6.	Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10	224.10
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			65.97	69.02
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	Basic	0.01	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.26)
	Diluted	0.01	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.26)

Notes:
 1. Results of the quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been restated/reorganized wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 2. The Audit committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024, approved the above results and its release.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.tral.org.in)

For Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajendra N. Khona
 Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 22nd May 2024

HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. C-12, M.I.D.C. Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422 010
 Web Site No. www.hhardys.com, Email id- info@hhardys.com, CIN- L29300MH1982PLC028498
 Contact -Tel.-0253-2382118, Telefax- 91-0253-2382528

Financial Results For the Quarter and year ended -31-03-2024.

STANDALONE RESULTS : (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1809.30	1699.81	1763.44	6814.00	6368.05
2	Net Profit(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	126.69	116.15	155.83	486.93	383.70
3	Total Other Comprehensive Income/(loss)-Net	3.18	2.88	(21.36)	21.83	3.90
4	Paid up equity share capital-(Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	149.85	149.85	149.85	149.85	149.85
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	-	-
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):	8.45	7.75	10.40	32.50	25.61
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
	(a) Basic	8.45	7.75	10.40	32.50	25.61
	(b) Diluted					

Notes:
 1. The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22-05-2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.(www.bseindia.com)

By Order of the Board
 For Hindustan Hardy Limited
 Ms. Devaki Saran
 Executive Director & CFO
 DIN-06504653

Place : Nashik
 Date : May 22, 2024

Public Notice

Flat No. B-30, 3rd Floor, Home CHS Ltd., Plot No. 76 to 78, Bhagyashree Building, Daulat Nagar, Relief Road, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054 and Five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive nos. from 66 to 70 represented by Share Certificate No.14 is standing in the name of MR. VILAS JAGANNATH KAND.

Therefore, persons having objections of any nature in the society acting on the application of MRS. TANISHKA ABHAY DHURI (Maiden name: Kanchan Vilas Kand), for issuance of duplicate of now lost and misplaced Share Certificate No. 14 or having claims by way of heirship, succession, inheritance, sale, gift, exchange, mortgage, lien or encumbrance, maintenance, trust, possession, coparcenership, tenancy and / or claim of whatsoever nature against Share Certificate No.14 and Flat No.B-30, 3rd Floor, should intimate such objections / claims to the undersigned alongwith copies of supporting documents there for strictly within 14 days from the publication of this Notice; as otherwise the society will proceed with the application of MRS. TANISHKA ABHAY DHURI (Maiden name: Kanchan Vilas Kand), and issue duplicate of the lost Share Certificate and all subsequent claims/objections, if any, of the person/ persons who are entitled to such claims shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

Mumbai, dated this 23rd day of May, 2024

Sd/-
 Hon Secretary
 Home CHS Ltd.,
 Plot No. 76 to 78, Bhagyashree Building, Daulat Nagar, Relief Road, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054.

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED
 CIN No. L65990MH1982PLC028222
 Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
 Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024
 Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024

Scrip Code : 508875

Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2023
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,988.91	3,509.17	3,011.63	15,309.07	13,418.26
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	525.37	386.26	164.50	1,781.51	851.31
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	288.72	386.26	164.50	1,544.86	851.31
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	231.32	300.21	69.27	1,212.85	489.17
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensives income (after tax))	235.63	300.21	75.11	1,217.16	495.01
Equity Share Capital	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Note-1)	4.499	5.839	1.347	23.590	9.514

Notes:
 (1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd May, 2024.
 (2) The Company is engaged in manufacture of Alloys Steel Castings and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind_AS 108.
 (3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 (4) Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recasted wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
 (5) The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.nitincastings.com.
 (6) The figures of the last quarters are the balancing figures between the un-audited figures in respect of the nine month ended and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
 (7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.nitincastings.com

For NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED
 Nitin Kedia
 Director
 Mumbai
 Date: 22nd day of May, 2024
 DIN No. : 00050749

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)
 Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India
 Tel.: +91 22 66103575/ 66103576 Email: aryacapild@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	275.00	850.00	-	38,421.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	42.83	(1,664.17)	(120.22)	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	42.83	(1,664.17)	(120.22)	9,273.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	42.83	(1,666.66)	(120.22)	9,273.93
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	42.83	(1,666.66)	(120.22)	(3,784.12)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(12,600.03)	(12,600.03)	(10,933.37)	(10,933.37)
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
Net worth	(12,599.03)	(12,599.03)	(10,932.37)	(10,932.37)
Paid up Debt Capital	100.00	100.00	844.88	844.88
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.08)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	428.30	(16,666.58)	(1,202.21)	92,739.31
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)				
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)				
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.58	0.26	(0.02)	0.43
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.19	0.33	(0.02)	3.40

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
 2) Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended on that date and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the nine months period ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022, respectively, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
 3) The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 21, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Arya Capital Management Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Rahul Shukla
 Director
 DIN: 07635056

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 21, 2024

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878
 Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

Extract of Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024.

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	
		Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	946	937	1,043	3,988	4,141	1,698	1,470	1,389	6,384	6,431		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(131)	220	(166)	554	244	(122)	126	(254)	733	280		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(131)	220	(166)	1,279	244	(122)	126	(254)	1,458	280		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(86)	165	(121)	1,230	99	(75)	67	(213)	1,401	127		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(102)	177	(122)	1,210	83	(92)	79	(214)	1,380	111		
6	Equity Share Capital	2,249	2,155	2,155	2,249	2,155	2,249	2,155	2,155	2,249	2,155		
7	Other Equity				17,167	15,327				16,972	14,961		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)-												
	Before Exceptional Items												
	Basic :	(0.08)	0.04	(0.10)	0.08	(0.11)	(0.03)	0.03	(0.14)	0.24	(0.10)		
	Diluted:	(0.07)	0.03	(0.10)	0.08	(0.12)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.15)	0.19	(0.10)		
	After Exceptional Items												
	Basic :	(0.08)	0.04	(0.10)	0.42	(0.11)	(0.04)	0.03	(0.14)	0.57	(0.10)		
	Diluted:	(0.07)	0.03	(0.10)	0.40	(0.12)	(0.03)	0.03	(0.15)	0.47	(0.10)		

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - www.ruchiinfrastructure.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Executive Director

Place: Indore
 Date: 21-05-2024

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED
 CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760
 Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road, Nashik - 422 009
 Tel: 0253-6633705, Fax: 0253-2236704
 E-mail : investors@ashokaconcessions.com; Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com
 (Rupees in Lakhs except otherwise stated)

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited (Refer Note 4 and 7B)	Audited	Audited (Refer Note 7B)	Audited	Audited (Refer Note 5B)	Audited	Audited (Refer Note 5B)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,174.02	3,385.00	12,015.72	11,263.12	168,421.03	173,721.94		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	198.63	(8.47)	698.35	(537.28)	24,945.58	7,889.31		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	198.63	6,991.53	698.35	9,724.90	24,945.58	7,889.31		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	369.40	8,387.57	1,381.43	11,120.94	8,839.12	(6,693.50)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	387.41	8,374.50	1,380.96	11,105.14	8,801.26	(6,704.65)		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	88,545.14	87,164.17	88,545.14	87,164.17	(67,356.48)	(75,880.55)		
8	Securities Premium Account	5,808.71	5,808.71	5,808.71	5,808.71	15,823.64	12,246.45		
9	Net worth	94,453.85	93,072.88	94,453.85	93,072.88	(51,432.84)	(63,534.10)		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	130,150.44	117,994.58	130,150.44	117,994.58	686,791.27	706,234.84		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.38	1.29	1.38	1.29	(13.35)	(11.12)		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								

TWIN ROSES TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035214 • Website: www.trtal.org.in

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.59	(0.11)	2.10	(2.00)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.59	(0.11)	2.10	(2.00)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.14	(1.14)	(3.05)	(5.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.14	(1.14)	(3.05)	(5.84)
6.	Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10	224.10
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		65.97	69.02	
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.26)
	Basic Diluted	0.01	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.26)

Notes:

- Results of the quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024, approved the above results and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.trtal.org.in)

For Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 22nd May 2024

Rajendra N. Khona
 Director

VARUN MERCANTILE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 CIN: L51909MH1985PLC321068 • Website: www.vml.org.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year Ended 31st March, 2024

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.67	3.64	18.31	13.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.67	3.64	18.31	13.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.42	1.92	9.97	7.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.42	1.92	9.97	7.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		326.95	316.98	
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.17	0.10	0.50	0.36
	Basic Diluted	0.17	0.10	0.50	0.36

Notes:

- Results of the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024 approved the above results and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vml.org.in)

For Varun Mercantile Limited
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 22nd May 2024

Sanjay T. More
 Director

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to release of newspaper advertisement for financial statement for SHAH SHIPPING LIMITED having CIN L61100MH1990PLC058680 and Scrip code for BSE 526508 in "Free Press Journal" and "Navshakti" dated 22nd May, 2024, the Company hereby informs that there has been an inadvertent mistake in the above mentioned newspaper in Notes 3, i.e. in the financial results has published 30th June, 2023 instead of 31st March, 2024, also the heading has been published as Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 in place of Extract of Audited Financial Statements for the quarter & year ended 31st, March, 2024. Hence the correction may please be noted.

For and on behalf of the SHAH SHIPPING LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SARVESH KUMAR SHAH
 Director
 DIN: 002595E35
 Date: 22nd May, 2024
 Place: MUMBAI

LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1994PLC077482
 Regd. Office: 104, M.K. Bhanu, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001
 Phone: 022-2265108/09 E-mail: investrelations@libord.com Website: www.libord.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	(11.54)	20.51	122.48	93.81	(11.54)	20.51	122.48	93.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(37.92)	1.06	25.88	10.95	(37.92)	1.06	25.88	10.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(27.53)	0.72	19.90	7.93	(27.53)	0.72	19.90	7.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(13.35)	(12.08)	49.74	6.64	25.41	(13.70)	227.69	(1.53)
Equity Share Capital	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	139.18	89.44	139.18	89.44	214.10	(13.79)	214.10	(13.79)
Net Worth	1709.18	1659.44	1709.18	1659.44	1784.10	1566.21	1784.10	1566.21
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations):								
1. Basic:	-	0.00	0.13	0.05	0.07	-	1.26	-
2. Diluted:	-	0.00	0.13	0.05	0.07	-	1.26	-

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.libord.com and Company's website at www.libord.com.

For Libord Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. Vandna Dangri - Managing Director

ट्रान्सइंडिया रियल इस्टेट लिमिटेड
 (सीआयएन: सु६१२००एमएच२०२१पीएलसी३७२७५६)
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २वा मजला, ए.वि. ऑलकॉपी हाऊस, सीएटी रोड, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५६.
 फोन क्र.: २२२२६७७८२०००, फॅक्स क्र.: २२२२६७७८२०००
 वेबसाईट: www.transindia.co.in ईमेल: investorrelations@transindia.co.in

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(प्रति समभाग प्रती खरेज रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	अलिप्त				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३,५५०	२,७८८	१४,९११	१०,२६०	२,६९५	३,२९३	१२,०३३	१६,६०४
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे)	२,३५१	२४१	९,५७७	३,२९२	१,६३२	(५२)	५,३२०	२,२४९
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर)	२,३५१	२४१	९,५७७	३,२९२	१,६३२	(५२)	५,३२०	२,२४९
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर) अनु सहयोगी व संबुल उपक्रमांमधून नफ्याच्या हिश्या नंतर	१९,३४५	९०७	३०,५२८	३,६२३	१६,६५२	(३,६६८)	२४,३९४	७२९
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) पध्दत आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) पध्दत	१९,३४५	९०७	३०,५२८	३,६२३	१६,६५२	(३,६६८)	२४,३९४	७२९
६.	समभाग भांडवल	४,९१४	-	४,९१४	-	४,९१४	-	४,९१४	-
७.	राखीव (पुनर्वित्तित राखीव बांधू)	-	-	१,९६,८३६	८९,३३३	-	-	१,९६,८३६	९९,७७९
८.	प्रति भाग प्रती (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य) अर्धवित्तित कामकाजासाठी	७.८७	२५,९२,८०९	१२,४३	१,०३,५४,०२१	६.५८	(४८,६८,७२१)	९.९३	२०,२३,८५९
९.	१. मूलभूत: १. सोमिकृत:	७.८७	०.३७	१२.४३	१.०७	६.५८	(०.६९)	९.९३	०.२९
१०.	प्रति भाग प्रती (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य) खंडित कामकाजासाठी	-	२,९७,१४३	-	३,०४,८३४	(०.१०)	९,५३,९४५	०.२७	५८,९६,९३९
	१. मूलभूत: १. सोमिकृत:	-	०.०४	-	०.४३	(०.१०)	०.१४	०.२७	०.८३

टीपः

- वित्तित निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्वित्तित करून लेखापरीक्षित समित्या शिफारस केली आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने २१ मे, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजूर दिली.
- वित्तित निष्कर्षांचे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑपरेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायर्समेंट) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या त्रुटींमुळे वित्तित निष्कर्षांचा उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट (बीएसई) व वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज अँड इंडिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) वी वेबसाईट www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.transindia.co.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
 ट्रान्सइंडिया रियल इस्टेट लिमिटेड
 (पूर्वीचे नाव ट्रान्सइंडिया रियल्टी अँड इन्वेस्टमेंट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड)
 सही/-
 जतीन चोकसी
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
 (सीआयएन: ००४९०९५५)

दिनांक: २१ मे, २०२४
 ठिकाण: मुंबई

रुची इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: सु६१२००एमएच२०२१पीएलसी३७२७५६
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७०६, तुलसीवानी चॅम्पस, नर्मदन गॉट, मुंबई-४०००२२ दूरध्वनी: ०२२-४९७२०५५५

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा लेखापरीक्षित विवरणाचा उतारा (रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	अलिप्त				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	९२५	९२७	१,०४२	१,२८८	१,९१२	१,९६८	१,२७०	१,२८५
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे)	(१३१)	२२०	(१६६)	५५४	२४४	(१२२)	१२६	(२५४)
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१३१)	२२०	(१६६)	१,२७०	२४४	(१२२)	१२६	(२५४)
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(६६)	१६५	(१२२)	१,२२०	९९	(७५)	६७	(२३३)
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कोर) पध्दत)	(१०२)	१७७	(१२२)	१,२२०	८३	(९२)	७६	(२१४)
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२,३५९	२,३५५	२,३५५	२,३५५	२,३५५	२,३५५	२,३५५	२,३५५
७.	इतर इन्व्हेस्ट					१५,३७७		१५,३७७	
८.	प्रति समभाग प्रती (प्रत्येकी रु. १/- चे) (अर्धवित्तित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी) अपवादनामक बाबींमुळे	(०.०८)	०.०४	(०.१०)	०.०८	(०.११)	(०.०३)	०.०३	(०.१४)
	मूलभूत: सोमिकृत: अपवादनामक बाबींमुळे	(०.०८)	०.०४	(०.१०)	०.०८	(०.११)	(०.०३)	०.०३	(०.१४)
	मूलभूत: सोमिकृत:	(०.०८)	०.०४	(०.१०)	०.०८	(०.११)	(०.०३)	०.०३	(०.१४)

टीपः

- वित्तित निष्कर्षांचे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑपरेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायर्समेंट) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या त्रुटींमुळे वित्तित निष्कर्षांचा उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट (बीएसई) व वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज अँड इंडिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) वी वेबसाईट www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.ruchiinfrastructure.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
 सही/-
 कार्याकारी संचालक

AI&FS | प्रायव्हेट इक्विटी

आयएल अँड एफएस इन्व्हेस्टमेंट मॅनेजर्स लिमिटेड
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २ वी आयएल अँड एफएस फायनान्शियल सेंटर, प्लॉट क्र. सी-२२, "जी" ब्लॉक, वांद्रे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१.
 सीआयएन: सु६१२००एमएच२०२१पीएलसी३७२७५६ वेबसाईट: www.aiandfs.com, दूरध्वनी: ०२२-२५३३३३३३, ई-मेल: investor.relations@aiandfs.com

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रु. लाखांत)

वर्णनात्मक	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,६५९.५३	१,६७६.९०	२,०१०.९३	६,६४९.७५	७,५५९.३४
वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादनामक बाबींमुळे)	६१५.५८	२२०.०४	३९२.५९	१,५६०.९५	१,८४२.४४
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक बाबींनंतर)	६१५.५८	२२०.०४	३९२.५९	१,५६०.९५	१,८४२.४४
कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक बाबींनंतर)	४९६.१६	२२३.५६	३६५.८२	१,२०४.५८	१,३८०.५९
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	५१२.६५	२३७.४९	३४९.८९	१,३०२.४९	२,३३९.३८
समभाग भांडवल	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५	६,२८०.८५
मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित तालेबंदीत दाखल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्वित्तित राखीव बांधू)	१३,९५८.३२	१५,३६०.९९	१५,३६०.९९	१३,९५८.३२	१५,३६०.९९
प्रति समभाग प्रती (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)	०.१५	०.०४	०.०८	०.३२	०.३८
मूलभूत आणि सोमिकृत					
इतर इन्व्हेस्ट	१३,९५८.३२	१५,३६०.९९	१५,३६०.९९	१३,९५८.३२	१५,३६०.९९

टीपः

- तुलनात्मक कालावधी सह ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी आयएल अँड एफएस इन्व्हेस्टमेंट मॅनेजर्स लिमिटेड ("होल्टिंग कंपनी"), तिच्या उपकंपन्या (होल्टिंग कंपनी आणि तिच्या उपकंपन्या एकत्रितपणे "ग्रुप" आहेत) आणि संयुक्तपणे नियंत्रित मंडळे वगैरे वगैरे एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑपरेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायर्समेंट) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या बाबतीत २२ मे, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत लेखापरीक्षण समित्याने पुनर्वित्तित केले आणि त्यानंतर २२ मे, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले.
- वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना कंपनी अधिनियम, २०२३ (सीए २०२३) च्या कलम ११३ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित कंपनीचा (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) कलम, २०१५ मधील इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्डस ("इंड एस" असा उल्ल